Town of Windsor

Memorandum

January 12, 2016

TO: The Honorable Mayor and Town Council

FROM: Michael Stallings, Town Manager MS

SUBJECT: Resolution for Mr. Bob Parsons

As you know, Mr. Bob Parsons has recently retired and has since sold the Windsor Pharmacy. Mr. Parsons opened the Windsor Pharmacy back in October of 1973. Since that time, the Windsor Pharmacy has provided exceptional service to all those in the Windsor Community.

As such, I have enclosed a resolution that will show our appreciation for Mr. Parsons for his many years of service to the Windsor community.

I recommend that Council adopt the enclosed resolution

Recommended Motion

Move that Council adopt the resolution entitled:

A Resolution Thanking and Commending Mr. Bob Parsons For His Service To The Town of Windsor, Virginia

Resolution	No.				

Resolution

A Resolution Thanking and Commending Mr. Bob Parsons For His Service To The Town of Windsor, Virginia

WHEREAS, Mr. Bob Parsons established the Windsor Pharmacy on October 1, 1973; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Parsons and his family have served the Windsor community for over 42 years, and;

WHEREAS, Mr. Parsons has dedicated his career and his life to helping to ensure that the residents of Windsor and surrounding areas live healthy and happy lives, and;

WHEREAS, Mr. Parsons has been a pillar of the Windsor community through his dedication and commitment to serving others both in and outside of the Windsor Pharmacy, and;

WHEREAS, Mr. Parsons and his wife Beverly have retired and will be starting a new phase in their lives, and;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED That the Council of the Town of Windsor, Virginia expresses its utmost thanks, appreciation, and gratitude to Mr. Bob Parsons for his dedication to the Town of Windsor and the Windsor community, and for the positive impacts that he has had on all of his customers over his 42 years of service.

Adopted:	January 12, 2016	
Mayor		
TESTE:		
Town Cle	erk	